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Daudzums | Apraksts
1 SBA 3-45 M

Piezime. Produkta attéls var atSkirties no faktiska produkta izskata.

Produkta Nr.: 97896289

Grundfos SBA 3-45 M is an all-in-one submersible booster designed for pumping clean water for domestic use. The SBA is built
on the proven SB platform and comes with an integrated control unit. This eliminates the need for an external pump controller in
the house. It is silent when submerged and therefore a noiseless alternative to surface-mounted pumps. The pump is built from

high quality composite and stainless steel materials that are resistant to corrosion.

The SBA 3-45 M is equipped with a 15 m supply cable, and the maximum installation depth is 10 m below the water level, with a
liquid temperature ranging from 0 °C to 40 °C.

The pump starts automatically when the pipe pressure falls below 2.2 bar.

The SBA 3-45 M is ideal for operation in a well or ground tanks, as it easily prevents solid particles from entering the pump. The
maximum particle size is 1 mm.

The single-phase model is effectively protected against any accidental overload by built-in thermal protection.

The pump has built-in thermal protection, which immediately stops the pump if it overheats. Having cooled down, the pump
automatically restarts when it reaches a normal temperature.

Skidrums:
Sdknéjamais Skidrums: Udens
Skidruma temperatiras diapazons: 0 .. 40 °C

Blivums pie izvélétas Skidruma temperatiras: 998.2 kg/m3

Tehn.:



https://product-selection.grundfos.com/product-detail.html?productnumber=97896289&freq=50&lang=LVI
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Nominala plasma: 2.83 m3/h

Nominalais spiedienaugstums: 30.1 m

Maks. dalinas: 1 mm

Liknes tolerance: 1ISO9906:2012 3B

Pretvarsts: YES

leslégSanas spiediens: 2.4 bari

Rated driver speed:

Materiali:
Sakna korpuss:
Darbrats:

UzstadiSana:

Type of inlet connection:
Sikna izpludes kanals:

Elektriskie dati:

Izolacija:

Jaudas izlietojums P1:
P2:

Tikla frekvence:
Nominalais spriegums:
Nominala strava:
leslég3anas strava:
Jaudas koeficients:
Kondensatora lielums - darbiba:
Korpusa klase (IEC 34-5):
Built-in motor protection:
Length of cable:

Kabela veids:
Kabeluzgala tips:

Citi:

Neto svars:

Bruto svars:
Piegades apjoms:
Danish VVS No.:
Swedish RSK No.:
Finnish LVI No.:
Norwegian NRF no.:
Apstipringjumi:

Apkartéjas vides temperatiras diapazons:

Maksimalais uzstadiSanas dzilums:

2800 apgr./min

Composite
Composite

-10..50°C
STRAINER

G1"

10m

F

1.05 kw

0.62 kW

50 Hz
1x220-240V
48 A

12 A

0.94

13 puF/450 vV
IP68

YES

15m
HO7RN-F 3G1
SCHUKO

9.49 kg

10.2 kg

0.022 m?
391366045
5850420
4822545
9041876
CE,VDE,WEEE
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Apraksts Vértiba [m] M ?‘}S
Visparéja informacija:
Produkta nosaukums: SBA 3-45 M
Produkta Nr.: 97896289 45
EAN numurs: 5710626001743

5710626001743
Cena: 542,50 EUR 01
Tehn.:
Nominala plasma: 2.83 m3h 351
Nominalais spiedienaugstums: 30.1m
Maksimalais spiedienaugstums: 45m 304 - 60
Darbrati: 4
Maks. dalinas: 1 mm 254 50
Liknes tolerance: 1SO9906:2012 3B
Pretvarsts: YES 204 L 40
leslégSanas spiediens: 2.4 bari
Rated driver speed: 2800 apgr./min 154 L 30
Materiali:
Sikna korpuss: Composite 104 L 20
Darbrats: Composite
Uzstadisana: 5 10
Apkartéjas vides temperatiras diapazons: -10..50 °C
Type of inlet connection: STRAINER
Stikna izpliides kanals: G1 00 05 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 QM
Maksimalais uzstadiSanas dzilums: 10 m P1 A
Skidrums: M
Suknéjamais Skidrums: Udens 9004
Skidruma temperatras diapazons: 0..40°C 800 4
izvéléta Skidruma temperatira: 20°C 700
Blivums pie izvélétas Skidruma temperatiras: 998.2 kg/m3
pH vértibas diapazons: 4-9 600+
Elektriskie dati: 5004
Izolacija: F 400+
Jaudas izlietojums P1: 1.05 kW 300+
P2: 0.62 kW 200
Tikla frekvence: 50 Hz 1004
Nominalais spriegums: 1x220-240V o
Nominala strava: 48 A
leslégSanas strava: 12 A
Jaudas koeficients: 0.94
Kondensatora lielums - darbiba: 13 puF/450 V
Korpusa klase (IEC 34-5): P68 ®3/4"
Built-in motor protection: YES NPT /G 3/4"
Length of cable: 15m z
Kabela veids: HO7RN-F 3G1 NPT/G 1"
Kabeluzgala tips: SCHUKO 1
Kontrole: 2 I
Plasmas slédzis: N
Citi:
Neto svars: 9.49 kg ||
Bruto svars: 10.2 kg — T I
Piegades apjoms: 0.022 m3 © L
Danish VVS No.: 391366045 by -
Swedish RSK No.: 5850420 @
Finnish LVI No.: 4822545 o
Norwegian NRF no.: 9041876
Apstiprinajumi: CE,VDE,WEEE
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